Assessing the Efficiency of Bank of Russia Macroprudential Policy  December 2021

17

Table 1. Incoming data (step 1)

 D_treat

0 1 Total

D_time 0 3,721   3,721

1 5,810   5,810

 Total 9,531   9,531

After replicating the internal periods (after the first measure and before the last one), the

number of observations in the ‘before’ category became dominant in the new sample, see Table 2.

As we can see, the number of observations in the ‘after’ category did not change, since we

replicated observations from them to the ‘before’ category.

Table 2. Data replication for the ‘BEFORE’ stage (step 2)
 D_treat

0 1 Total

D_time 0 8,373  8,373

1 5,810   5,810

 Total 14,183   14,183

In this example we will divide the observations into control and pilot ones according to the

median value of the consumer loans share on the balance sheet. This gave us approximately equal

shares of control and pilot observations, see Table 3. It is obvious that the total number of

observations, including those divided into ‘before’ and ‘after’ periods, have remained unchanged.

Table 3. Assignments of pilot and control observations (step 3)
 D_treat

0 1 Total

D_time 0 4,652   3,721   8,373

1 2,854   2,956   5,810

 Total 7,506   6,677   14,183

We will consider in our study two variables that may indicate the exposure to the measures

under consideration: the share of consumer loans in the bank’s assets (CtA) and the capital buffer

(capital stock) above the minimum level (Kb). The peculiarity and limitation of our study is that it

is retrospective, which means that we are thinking about how to evaluate the effect after the impact

(measure, treatment) is applied. That is why we do not have a perfect control sample. We are trying

to create it by replicating data. Moreover, by choosing a variable-indicator of exposure, we do not